
2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
A Race

ORC
A -
Race
1

Start 17/07/2024 12:32:00 Distance 6.36
NM Scoring PCS -

Windward/Leeward Updated 20/07/2024 17:08:57
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 Vesper CAY 007 Maxi 72 +0 13:20:43 00:48:43 00:00:00 00:48:43 9.32714



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
B Race

ORC
B -
Race
1

Start 17/07/2024 12:47:00 Distance 6.36
NM Scoring PCS -

Windward/Leeward Updated 20/07/2024 17:09:51
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 FOX 2.0 USA 55052 Botin 52 +0 13:44:57 00:57:57 00:00:00 00:57:57 8.57907

2 SUMMER STORM 52 USA 520 TP 52 +0 13:45:37 00:58:37 00:00:12 00:58:09 8.5274

3 VESPER USA 52007 TP 52 +0 13:45:35 00:58:35 00:00:29 00:58:26 8.45538

4 Prospector USA 52052 TP 52 +0 13:46:15 00:59:15 00:01:11 00:59:08 8.28468



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
C Race

ORC
C -
Race
1

Start 17/07/2024 12:55:00 Distance 5.16
NM Scoring PCS -

Windward/Leeward Updated 20/07/2024 17:10:36
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 IMPETUOUS USA 4206 SWAN 42 +0 13:51:12 00:56:12 00:00:00 00:49:50 8.6142

2 JAX USA 2022 BBY 43 +0 13:48:13 00:53:13 00:01:02 00:50:52 8.33514

3 Settler USA 8668 GP 42 +0 13:48:31 00:53:31 00:01:03 00:50:53 8.31406

4 INTERLODGE 44 USA 4415 BOTIN 44 +0 13:46:46 00:51:46 00:01:56 00:51:46 8.01781

5 ZAMMERMOOS USA 4224 SWAN 42 CLUB +0 13:53:37 00:58:37 00:02:14 00:52:04 8.09056

6 HEATWAVE USA 12207 MAT 1220 +0 13:55:24 01:00:24 00:03:56 00:53:46 7.77048



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
D Race

ORC
D -
Race
1

Start 17/07/2024 13:03:00 Distance 5.16
NM Scoring PCS -

Windward/Leeward Updated 20/07/2024 17:12:41
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 LEADING EDGE USA 74 J 122 +0 14:04:56 01:01:56 00:00:00 01:00:00 8.44123

2 THE ROCC USA 64 J 112 +0 14:06:04 01:03:04 00:00:07 01:00:07 8.41672

3 TEAMWORK USA 52939 J 122 +0 14:05:30 01:02:30 00:01:00 01:01:00 8.23932

4 RIMA 98 USA 8198 Italia 11.98 +0 14:07:59 01:04:59 00:01:13 01:01:13 8.20468

5 ECLIPSE USA 60017 Redline 41 +0 14:11:07 01:08:07 00:08:07 01:08:07 7.04528



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
A Race

ORC
A -
Race
2

Start 17/07/2024 13:39:00 Distance 6.36
NM Scoring PCS -

Windward/Leeward Updated 20/07/2024 17:13:21
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 Vesper CAY 007 Maxi 72 +0 14:28:16 00:49:16 00:00:00 00:49:16 9.14329



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
B Race

ORC
B -
Race
2

Start 17/07/2024 14:01:00 Distance 6.36
NM Scoring PCS -

Windward/Leeward Updated 20/07/2024 17:18:48
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 VESPER USA 52007 TP 52 +0 14:55:35 00:54:35 00:00:00 00:54:20 9.71915

2 SUMMER STORM 52 USA 520 TP 52 +0 14:57:37 00:56:37 00:01:54 00:56:14 9.07858

3 Prospector USA 52052 TP 52 +0 14:58:25 00:57:25 00:02:54 00:57:14 8.75887

4 FOX 2.0 USA 55052 Botin 52 +0 14:58:49 00:57:49 00:03:29 00:57:49 8.61378



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
C Race

ORC
C -
Race
2

Start 17/07/2024 14:11:00 Distance 5.16
NM Scoring PCS -

Windward/Leeward Updated 20/07/2024 17:17:17
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 INTERLODGE 44 USA 4415 BOTIN 44 +0 15:00:53 00:49:53 00:00:00 00:49:53 8.59562

2 ZAMMERMOOS USA 4224 SWAN 42 CLUB +0 15:07:55 00:56:55 00:00:28 00:50:21 8.47872

3 IMPETUOUS USA 4206 SWAN 42 +0 15:08:28 00:57:28 00:01:12 00:51:05 8.30122

4 JAX USA 2022 BBY 43 +0 15:04:42 00:53:42 00:01:27 00:51:20 8.21347

5 Settler USA 8668 GP 42 +0 15:05:05 00:54:05 00:01:33 00:51:26 8.16626

6 HEATWAVE USA 12207 MAT 1220 +0 15:13:43 01:02:43 00:06:11 00:56:04 7.36447



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
D Race

ORC
D -
Race
2

Start 17/07/2024 14:24:00 Distance 5.16
NM Scoring PCS -

Windward/Leeward Updated 20/07/2024 17:15:58
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 LEADING EDGE USA 74 J 122 +0 15:36:41 01:12:41 00:00:00 01:10:18 6.75462

2 TEAMWORK USA 52939 J 122 +0 15:37:59 01:13:59 00:01:52 01:12:10 6.53174

3 THE ROCC USA 64 J 112 +0 15:39:55 01:15:55 00:02:01 01:12:19 6.51993

4 RIMA 98 USA 8198 Italia 11.98 +0 15:42:23 01:18:23 00:03:42 01:14:00 6.33893

5 ECLIPSE USA 60017 Redline 41 +0 15:45:19 01:21:19 00:11:01 01:21:19 6



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
A Race

ORC
A -
Race
3

Start 19/07/2024 13:19:00 Distance 6.26
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:19:10
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 Vesper CAY 007 Maxi 72 +0 14:10:08 00:51:08 00:00:00 00:51:08 8.28159
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.60 227.0° 225.0°

0.06 125.0° 225.0°

1.47 46.0° 225.0°

1.48 228.0° 225.0°

0.06 125.0° 225.0°

1.59 44.0° 225.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
B Race

ORC
B -
Race
3

Start 19/07/2024 13:26:00 Distance 6.26
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:19:26
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 VESPER USA 52007 TP 52 +0 14:22:50 00:56:50 00:00:00 00:56:40 8.56503

2 FOX 2.0 USA 55052 Botin 52 +0 14:23:06 00:57:06 00:00:26 00:57:06 8.45126

3 SUMMER STORM 52 USA 520 TP 52 +0 14:24:04 00:58:04 00:00:55 00:57:35 8.33562

4 Prospector USA 52052 TP 52 +0 14:24:11 00:58:11 00:01:22 00:58:02 8.21804
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.60 227.0° 225.0°

0.06 125.0° 225.0°

1.47 46.0° 225.0°

1.48 228.0° 225.0°

0.06 125.0° 225.0°

1.59 44.0° 225.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
C Race

ORC
C -
Race
3

Start 19/07/2024 13:33:00 Distance 4.81
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:20:00
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 Settler USA 8668 GP 42 +0 14:22:06 00:49:06 00:00:00 00:46:36 8.38626

2 IMPETUOUS USA 4206 SWAN 42 +0 14:26:17 00:53:17 00:00:33 00:47:09 8.24286

3 INTERLODGE 44 USA 4415 BOTIN 44 +0 14:20:36 00:47:36 00:01:00 00:47:36 8.06464

4 JAX USA 2022 BBY 43 +0 14:22:58 00:49:58 00:01:03 00:47:39 8.09787

5 ZAMMERMOOS USA 4224 SWAN 42 CLUB +0 14:27:09 00:54:09 00:01:18 00:47:54 8.06852

6 HEATWAVE USA 12207 MAT 1220 +0 14:31:22 00:58:22 00:05:22 00:51:58 7.27194
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.22 225.0° 225.0°

0.07 135.0° 225.0°

1.11 43.0° 225.0°

1.11 227.0° 225.0°

0.07 135.0° 225.0°

1.23 42.0° 225.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
D Race

ORC
D -
Race
3

Start 19/07/2024 13:40:00 Distance 4.81
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:20:21
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 THE ROCC USA 64 J 112 +0 14:37:09 00:57:09 00:00:00 00:54:31 8.64331

2 TEAMWORK USA 52939 J 122 +0 14:36:51 00:56:51 00:00:59 00:55:30 8.4137

3 RIMA 98 USA 8198 Italia 11.98 +0 14:38:55 00:58:55 00:01:00 00:55:31 8.41665

4 LEADING EDGE USA 74 J 122 +0 14:38:26 00:58:26 00:02:10 00:56:41 8.16451

5 ECLIPSE USA 60017 Redline 41 +0 14:41:57 01:01:57 00:07:26 01:01:57 7.17293
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.22 225.0° 225.0°

0.07 135.0° 225.0°

1.11 43.0° 225.0°

1.11 227.0° 225.0°

0.07 135.0° 225.0°

1.23 42.0° 225.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
A Race

ORC
A -
Race
4

Start 19/07/2024 14:34:00 Distance 6.46
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:21:00
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 Vesper CAY 007 Maxi 72 +0 15:23:15 00:49:15 00:00:00 00:49:15 9.30046
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.69 238.0° 235.0°

0.05 137.0° 235.0°

1.49 56.0° 235.0°

1.50 238.0° 235.0°

0.05 137.0° 235.0°

1.68 56.0° 235.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
B Race

ORC
B -
Race
4

Start 19/07/2024 14:43:00 Distance 6.46
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:21:17
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 FOX 2.0 USA 55052 Botin 52 +0 15:35:46 00:52:46 00:00:00 00:52:46 10.5894

2 SUMMER STORM 52 USA 520 TP 52 +0 15:36:54 00:53:54 00:00:46 00:53:32 10.25617

3 VESPER USA 52007 TP 52 +0 15:37:23 00:54:23 00:01:18 00:54:04 10.01131

4 Prospector USA 52052 TP 52 +0 15:37:21 00:54:21 00:01:19 00:54:05 10.00156
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.69 238.0° 235.0°

0.05 137.0° 235.0°

1.49 56.0° 235.0°

1.50 238.0° 235.0°

0.05 137.0° 235.0°

1.68 56.0° 235.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
C Race

ORC
C -
Race
4

Start 19/07/2024 14:52:00 Distance 4.63
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:21:41
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 Settler USA 8668 GP 42 +0 15:34:54 00:42:54 00:00:00 00:40:58 10.22431

2 IMPETUOUS USA 4206 SWAN 42 +0 15:37:58 00:45:58 00:00:13 00:41:11 10.11143

3 INTERLODGE 44 USA 4415 BOTIN 44 +0 15:33:17 00:41:17 00:00:19 00:41:17 10.03136

4 ZAMMERMOOS USA 4224 SWAN 42 CLUB +0 15:39:33 00:47:33 00:01:46 00:42:44 9.43137

5 JAX USA 2022 BBY 43 +0 15:36:17 00:44:17 00:01:50 00:42:48 9.34204

6 HEATWAVE USA 12207 MAT 1220 +0 15:42:02 00:50:02 00:04:22 00:45:20 8.62834
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.22 238.0° 235.0°

0.08 141.0° 235.0°

1.02 54.0° 235.0°

1.02 238.0° 235.0°

0.08 141.0° 235.0°

1.21 55.0° 235.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
D Race

ORC
D -
Race
4

Start 19/07/2024 15:00:00 Distance 4.63
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:21:58
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 THE ROCC USA 64 J 112 +0 15:49:57 00:49:57 00:00:00 00:47:51 10.14789

2 TEAMWORK USA 52939 J 122 +0 15:49:49 00:49:49 00:00:48 00:48:39 9.82681

3 LEADING EDGE USA 74 J 122 +0 15:50:07 00:50:07 00:00:50 00:48:41 9.82331

4 RIMA 98 USA 8198 Italia 11.98 +0 15:51:41 00:51:41 00:00:54 00:48:45 9.80553

5 ECLIPSE USA 60017 Redline 41 +0 15:52:24 00:52:24 00:04:33 00:52:24 8.64104
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.22 238.0° 235.0°

0.08 141.0° 235.0°

1.02 54.0° 235.0°

1.02 238.0° 235.0°

0.08 141.0° 235.0°

1.21 55.0° 235.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
A Race

ORC
A -
Race
5

Start 19/07/2024 15:38:00 Distance 6.46
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:22:15
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 Vesper CAY 007 Maxi 72 +0 16:27:52 00:49:52 00:00:00 00:49:52 9.10158
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.69 238.0° 235.0°

0.05 137.0° 235.0°

1.49 55.0° 235.0°

1.50 237.0° 235.0°

0.05 137.0° 235.0°

1.68 56.0° 235.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
B Race

ORC
B -
Race
5

Start 19/07/2024 15:55:00 Distance 6.46
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:22:36
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 FOX 2.0 USA 55052 Botin 52 +0 16:46:46 00:51:46 00:00:00 00:51:46 11.08928

2 VESPER USA 52007 TP 52 +0 16:47:28 00:52:28 00:00:22 00:52:08 10.90128

3 SUMMER STORM 52 USA 520 TP 52 +0 16:47:38 00:52:38 00:00:31 00:52:17 10.83223

4 Prospector USA 52052 TP 52 +0 16:48:05 00:53:05 00:01:03 00:52:49 10.56866
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.69 238.0° 235.0°

0.05 137.0° 235.0°

1.49 55.0° 235.0°

1.50 237.0° 235.0°

0.05 137.0° 235.0°

1.68 56.0° 235.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
C Race

ORC
C -
Race
5

Start 19/07/2024 16:03:00 Distance 4.96
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:22:55
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 INTERLODGE 44 USA 4415 BOTIN 44 +0 16:46:48 00:43:48 00:00:00 00:43:48 10.34413

2 IMPETUOUS USA 4206 SWAN 42 +0 16:52:36 00:49:36 00:00:44 00:44:32 9.99477

3 ZAMMERMOOS USA 4224 SWAN 42 CLUB +0 16:52:44 00:49:44 00:00:48 00:44:36 9.96758

4 Settler USA 8668 GP 42 +0 16:49:57 00:46:57 00:01:05 00:44:53 9.79784

5 JAX USA 2022 BBY 43 +0 16:49:44 00:46:44 00:01:22 00:45:10 9.68859

6 HEATWAVE USA 12207 MAT 1220 +0 16:55:30 00:52:30 00:03:44 00:47:32 8.97156
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.30 239.0° 235.0°

0.06 157.0° 235.0°

1.12 55.0° 235.0°

1.11 238.0° 235.0°

0.06 157.0° 235.0°

1.31 57.0° 235.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
D Race

ORC
D -
Race
5

Start 19/07/2024 16:11:00 Distance 4.96
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:23:14
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 TEAMWORK USA 52939 J 122 +0 17:02:03 00:51:03 00:00:00 00:49:49 10.89098

2 RIMA 98 USA 8198 Italia 11.98 +0 17:04:16 00:53:16 00:00:25 00:50:14 10.69157

3 LEADING EDGE USA 74 J 122 +0 17:03:03 00:52:03 00:00:49 00:50:38 10.50522

4 THE ROCC USA 64 J 112 +0 17:04:17 00:53:17 00:01:22 00:51:11 10.2916

5 ECLIPSE USA 60017 Redline 41 +0 17:04:41 00:53:41 00:03:52 00:53:41 9.35131
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.30 239.0° 235.0°

0.06 157.0° 235.0°

1.12 55.0° 235.0°

1.11 238.0° 235.0°

0.06 157.0° 235.0°

1.31 57.0° 235.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
A Race

ORC
A -
Race
6

Start 20/07/2024 11:05:00 Distance 6.65
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:23:37
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 Vesper CAY 007 Maxi 72 +0 11:50:16 00:45:16 00:00:00 00:45:16 11.71406
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.67 240.0° 240.0°

0.07 138.0° 240.0°

1.59 58.0° 240.0°

1.60 241.0° 240.0°

0.07 138.0° 240.0°

1.65 58.0° 240.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
B Race

ORC
B -
Race
6

Start 20/07/2024 11:13:00 Distance 6.65
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:23:56
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 FOX 2.0 USA 55052 Botin 52 +0 12:06:53 00:53:53 00:00:00 00:53:53 10.75392

2 Prospector USA 52052 TP 52 +0 12:08:31 00:55:31 00:01:21 00:55:14 10.14727

3 VESPER USA 52007 TP 52 +0 12:08:50 00:55:50 00:01:37 00:55:30 10.03967

4 SUMMER STORM 52 USA 520 TP 52 +0 12:09:10 00:56:10 00:01:53 00:55:46 9.95992
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.67 240.0° 240.0°

0.07 138.0° 240.0°

1.59 58.0° 240.0°

1.60 241.0° 240.0°

0.07 138.0° 240.0°

1.65 58.0° 240.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
C Race

ORC
C -
Race
6

Start 20/07/2024 11:20:00 Distance 5.12
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:24:19
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 INTERLODGE 44 USA 4415 BOTIN 44 +0 12:05:31 00:45:31 00:00:00 00:45:31 10.16526

2 IMPETUOUS USA 4206 SWAN 42 +0 12:11:37 00:51:37 00:00:48 00:46:19 9.81665

3 Settler USA 8668 GP 42 +0 12:09:28 00:49:28 00:01:47 00:47:18 9.3509

4 ZAMMERMOOS USA 4224 SWAN 42 CLUB +0 12:12:56 00:52:56 00:02:04 00:47:35 9.35056

5 JAX USA 2022 BBY 43 +0 12:09:56 00:49:56 00:02:46 00:48:17 9.03806

6 HEATWAVE USA 12207 MAT 1220 +0 12:14:33 00:54:33 00:03:48 00:49:19 8.8686
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.28 240.0° 240.0°

0.07 151.0° 240.0°

1.21 57.0° 240.0°

1.21 241.0° 240.0°

0.07 151.0° 240.0°

1.28 57.0° 240.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
D Race

ORC
D -
Race
6

Start 20/07/2024 11:27:00 Distance 5.12
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:24:34
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 RIMA 98 USA 8198 Italia 11.98 +0 12:24:40 00:57:40 00:00:00 00:54:19 9.68588

2 TEAMWORK USA 52939 J 122 +0 12:23:15 00:56:15 00:00:37 00:54:56 9.49393

3 THE ROCC USA 64 J 112 +0 12:24:50 00:57:50 00:01:04 00:55:23 9.37867

4 LEADING EDGE USA 74 J 122 +0 12:24:19 00:57:19 00:01:21 00:55:40 9.28979

5 ECLIPSE USA 60017 Redline 41 +0 12:25:00 00:58:00 00:03:41 00:58:00 8.66151
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.28 240.0° 240.0°

0.07 151.0° 240.0°

1.21 57.0° 240.0°

1.21 241.0° 240.0°

0.07 151.0° 240.0°

1.28 57.0° 240.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
A Race

ORC
A -
Race
7

Start 20/07/2024 12:11:00 Distance 6.56
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:24:58
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 Vesper CAY 007 Maxi 72 +0 12:58:26 00:47:26 00:00:00 00:47:26 10.26173
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.65 242.0° 240.0°

0.07 134.0° 240.0°

1.58 60.0° 240.0°

1.56 243.0° 240.0°

0.07 134.0° 240.0°

1.63 60.0° 240.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
B Race

ORC
B -
Race
7

Start 20/07/2024 12:25:00 Distance 6.56
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:25:16
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 FOX 2.0 USA 55052 Botin 52 +0 13:19:15 00:54:15 00:00:00 00:54:15 10.24395

2 VESPER USA 52007 TP 52 +0 13:20:23 00:55:23 00:00:49 00:55:04 9.90279

3 SUMMER STORM 52 USA 520 TP 52 +0 13:20:38 00:55:38 00:00:58 00:55:13 9.863

4 Prospector USA 52052 TP 52 +0 13:20:39 00:55:39 00:01:09 00:55:24 9.77724
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.65 242.0° 240.0°

0.07 134.0° 240.0°

1.58 60.0° 240.0°

1.56 243.0° 240.0°

0.07 134.0° 240.0°

1.63 60.0° 240.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
C Race

ORC
C -
Race
7

Start 20/07/2024 12:33:00 Distance 5.15
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:25:33
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 IMPETUOUS USA 4206 SWAN 42 +0 13:25:51 00:52:51 00:00:00 00:47:16 9.54076

2 INTERLODGE 44 USA 4415 BOTIN 44 +0 13:20:34 00:47:34 00:00:18 00:47:34 9.39738

3 ZAMMERMOOS USA 4224 SWAN 42 CLUB +0 13:26:42 00:53:42 00:00:44 00:48:00 9.28594

4 Settler USA 8668 GP 42 +0 13:23:32 00:50:32 00:00:57 00:48:13 9.15726

5 JAX USA 2022 BBY 43 +0 13:23:26 00:50:26 00:01:21 00:48:37 9.0462

6 HEATWAVE USA 12207 MAT 1220 +0 13:28:53 00:55:53 00:02:59 00:50:15 8.66453
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.31 238.0° 240.0°

0.05 284.0° 240.0°

1.21 57.0° 240.0°

1.25 239.0° 240.0°

0.05 284.0° 240.0°

1.28 57.0° 240.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
D Race

ORC
D -
Race
7

Start 20/07/2024 12:41:00 Distance 5.15
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:59:58
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 TEAMWORK USA 52939 J 122 +0 13:36:57 00:55:57 00:00:00 00:54:37 9.78177

2 RIMA 98 USA 8198 Italia 11.98 +0 13:39:20 00:58:20 00:00:18 00:54:55 9.68619

3 LEADING EDGE USA 74 J 122 +0 13:37:51 00:56:51 00:00:36 00:55:13 9.59651

4 THE ROCC USA 64 J 112 +0 13:39:25 00:58:25 00:01:21 00:55:58 9.39498

5 ECLIPSE USA 60017 Redline 41 +0 13:40:21 00:59:21 00:04:44 00:59:21 8.50183
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.31 238.0° 240.0°

0.05 284.0° 240.0°

1.21 57.0° 240.0°

1.25 239.0° 240.0°

0.05 284.0° 240.0°

1.28 57.0° 240.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
A Race

ORC
A -
Race
8

Start 20/07/2024 13:14:00 Distance 6.72
NM Scoring PCS -

Windward/Leeward Updated 20/07/2024 18:02:05
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 Vesper CAY 007 Maxi 72 +0 14:00:56 00:46:56 00:00:00 00:46:56 11.23574



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
B Race

ORC
B -
Race
8

Start 20/07/2024 13:45:00 Distance 6.70
NM Scoring PCS -

Windward/Leeward Updated 20/07/2024 18:02:45
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 FOX 2.0 USA 55052 Botin 52 +0 14:38:21 00:53:21 00:00:00 00:53:21 11.42759

2 VESPER USA 52007 TP 52 +0 14:39:41 00:54:41 00:00:59 00:54:20 10.92606

3 SUMMER STORM 52 USA 520 TP 52 +0 14:39:45 00:54:45 00:01:05 00:54:26 10.8964

4 Prospector USA 52052 TP 52 +0 14:39:58 00:54:58 00:01:20 00:54:41 10.75385



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
C Race

ORC
C -
Race
8

Start 20/07/2024 13:54:00 Distance 5.25
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:35:03
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 INTERLODGE 44 USA 4415 BOTIN 44 +0 14:38:40 00:44:40 00:00:00 00:44:40 10.98203

2 Settler USA 8668 GP 42 +0 14:41:11 00:47:11 00:00:25 00:45:05 10.74074

3 IMPETUOUS USA 4206 SWAN 42 +0 14:44:47 00:50:47 00:00:48 00:45:28 10.52705

4 ZAMMERMOOS USA 4224 SWAN 42 CLUB +0 14:45:30 00:51:30 00:01:30 00:46:10 10.17858

5 JAX USA 2022 BBY 43 +0 14:42:03 00:48:03 00:01:46 00:46:26 10.03061

6 HEATWAVE USA 12207 MAT 1220 +0 14:46:15 00:52:15 00:02:28 00:47:08 9.83368
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.28 237.0° 245.0°

0.14 333.0° 245.0°

1.21 64.0° 245.0°

1.21 237.0° 245.0°

0.14 333.0° 245.0°

1.27 63.0° 245.0°



2024 Race Week at Newport presented by Rolex
Newport, RI

New York Yacht Club
7/17/2024 - 7/20/2024

Race Results

Class ORC
D Race

ORC
D -
Race
8

Start 20/07/2024 14:01:00 Distance 5.25
NM Scoring

PCS -
Constructed
Course

Updated 20/07/2024 17:36:54
(Provisional)

Overall Pos Yacht Name Sail No Type Finish Time Elapsed Delta Corrected IW

1 TEAMWORK USA 52939 J 122 +0 14:54:30 00:53:30 00:00:00 00:52:13 10.82952

2 LEADING EDGE USA 74 J 122 +0 14:56:04 00:55:04 00:01:19 00:53:32 10.25679

3 THE ROCC USA 64 J 112 +0 14:57:05 00:56:05 00:01:40 00:53:53 10.1494

4 RIMA 98 USA 8198 Italia 11.98 +0 14:58:21 00:57:21 00:01:59 00:54:12 10.02601

5 ECLIPSE USA 60017 Redline 41 +0 14:58:20 00:57:20 00:05:07 00:57:20 9.00531
Course data

Distance Bearing TWD TWS

1.28 237.0° 245.0°

0.14 333.0° 245.0°

1.21 64.0° 245.0°

1.21 237.0° 245.0°

0.14 333.0° 245.0°

1.27 63.0° 245.0°
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